
6423 Written Aft.nDer, JUNE 21, 1967 Written Answer.

State Legislative COa.nCUS

-M7. SIIrI S. B. Damani: Will the Minister of Rome ~ be pleased to state:

(a> whether there is any propgsal to have a Legislative Counr.U 'Upper House) in any of the StBtell which haa onl1 a Legl!latJn Assembly; and

(b) if so, in which States and the reasons therefor?

The MbUster 01 Home Aftalrs (Shrl
Y. B. Chavan): (a) and (b). In section 8(2) of the Constitution (Seventh Amendment) Act, 1956, and section 33 of the States Reorganisation Act, 1956, provision was made hr having a Legislative Council in Mcldhya Pradesh from a date to be notified. In December, 1966, on a request from the State Government, it was notified that there shall be a Legislative Council for that State from the 15th August, 1967. A request for postponing the date to 15th January, 1968 has now been received from the Slate Government and is being examined.
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C.BJ. Probe lnto Irregularities CommitJ;ecI by Amin Chand

Payarelal Group

-649. Shri Y. A. Prasad:
Shri N. K. Sanghl:
ShrtBeclabrata Darua:

Will the Minister of Home Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases whiCh are being probed into by the C.B.!. for irregularities committed by the Amin Chand Payarelal Group;

(b) how many of them are in PUT-suance of the recommendations of the public Accounts Committee; and

(c) when the findings are likely to be available?

The Minister of Home Aftalrs (Shrl
Y. B. Chavan): (a) Four.

(b) All these 4 cases were taken up for investigation either on complaints made to the Central ~ u of In vestiga tion or on the basIS of information received by them.

(c) These cases are in various stages and every effort is being mad, to . complete the action.

